PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7677838**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER JAMES FACCHINI	09/24/2021
JILLIAN M. HAGEL	09/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGICMED INDUSTRIES INC.	
Street Address:	3655 36TH STREET N.W.	
City:	CALGARY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2L 1Y8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17903080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-364-7311

Email: gaugurusa@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: BERESKIN & PARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L.

Address Line 1: 40 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: SCOTIA PLAZA, 40TH FLOOR Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL FENWICK	
SIGNATURE:	/mfenwick/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P62051US02_Inventors To MagicMed Confirmatory Assignment_halogenation_150921#page1.tif source=P62051US02 Inventors To MagicMed Confirmatory Assignment halogenation 150921#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061988 FRAME: 0365 507630942

FILE DATE: SEPTEMBER 1, 2021 SERIAL NO: PCT/CA2021/051209

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Peter James Facchini of 155 Ranchridge Drive NW, Calgary, Alberta T3G 1W1 Canada, and Jillian M. Hagel of 2210-6651 Ranchview Dr. NW, Calgary, Alberta T3G 1P3 Canada have invented certain new and useful invention or inventions (hereinafter "INVENTIONS") relating to the subject matter of:

HALOGENATED PSILOCYBIN DERIVATIVES AND METHODS OF USING

described in International Patent Application filed in Canada or the United States or other foreign country on **September 1, 2021**, and accorded Application No. **PCT/CA2021/051209**, (hereinafter "APPLICATION");

AND, WHEREAS, MagicMed Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Canada and having an office and place of business at 3655, 36th Street NW, Calgary, Alberta T2L 1Y8 Canada, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTIONS and APPLICATION, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor under the APPLICATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority and, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages in and throughout Canada or the United States of America (including their territories and dependencies) or all other countries foreign to Canada or the United States in and to said INVENTIONS, said APPLICATION and any inventions described therein, and any other Canadian or United States applications, including priority, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuations-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said APPLICATION or in whole or in part on said INVENTIONS, any foreign applications and any inventions described therein, including priority, international, and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid APPLICATION or applications or in whole or in part on said INVENTIONS, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid APPLICATION or applications or on any improvements or any parts thereof;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to use relating to said INVENTIONS and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure and to vest in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, APPLICATION, applications, and Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said INVENTIONS, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said INVENTIONS had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and/or the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or foreign equivalents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon said APPLICATION, or upon said INVENTIONS or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 061988 FRAME: 0366

FILE DATE: SEPTEMBER 1, 2021 SERIAL NO: PCT/CA2021/051209

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on the date indicated below.

WITNESS Signature Jul Hagel

DATE SAPL 247 2021

WiTNESS Signadurg/

201. 24, 202)

- 202

Peter James Facetim

Jillian M. Hagel

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WIFE SEE SEE SEE

RECORDED: 12/06/2022

DATE

Magic Nied Industries Inc. Joseph Tucker, CEO

PATENT

REEL: 061988 FRAME: 0367